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14.15 Estimated value of proposed construction as indicated by building permits issued in 50 
municipalities, 1975 and 1976 (thousand dollars) 

Province and municipality 

NEWFOUNDLAND 

St. John's 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 

Charlottetown 

NOVA SCOTIA 

Halifax 

NEW BRUNSWICK 

Fredericton 
Moncton 
Saint John 

QUEBEC 

LaSalle 
Montréal 
Québec 
Ste-Foy 
St-La,urent 
Sept-îles 
Sherbrooke 
Trois-Rivières 

ONTARIO 

Brampton 
Burlington 
Etobicoke (borough) 
Hamilton 
Kitchener 
London 
London Township 
Mississauga 
Nepean Township 

Province and municipality 

79,723 

34,443 
25,478 
74,013 

17,933 
287,534 
48,325 
40,476 
43,275 
21,439 
27,000 
25,723 

85,185-
63,520 

100,573 
148,186 
72,855 

105,287 
2,980 

229,317 
31,330 

49,473 

128,609 

42,305 
21,970 
65,625 

18,369 
404,474 
102,162 
92,634 

100,901 
13,279 
28,551 
18,553 

96,876' 
52,649 
86,852 

104,591 
86,820 
97,928 

3,019 
332,938 

48,841 

Oshawa 
Ottawa 
Scarborough (borough) 
Thunder Bay 
Toronto 
Windsor 
York (boro^igh) 
York Nortn (borough) 

MANITOBA 

Fort Garry 
St. Boniface 
St. James 
Winnipeg 

SASKATCHEWAN 

Moose Jaw 
Prince Albert 
Regina 
Saskatoon 

ALBERTA 

Calgary 
Edmonton 1 3 
Jasper Place J 
Lethbridge 
Medicine Hat 
Red Deer 

BRITISH COLUMBIA 

Burnaby District 
Richmond Township 
Surrey District 
Vancouver 
Victoria 

1975 

48,936 
190,315 
282,352 
46,679 

538,134 
56,509 
15,490 

212,009 

77,811 
165,780 
224,322 

54,424 
261,790 
66,613 
34,147 

226,637 

220,639 347,520 

19,360 
17,354 

150,939 
127,839 

391,313 

303,076 

43,874 
33,834 
25,858 

105,549 
103,648 
90,128 

152,282 
56,392 

26,369 
36,517 

169,858 
128,853 

447,817 

482,711 

60,244 
46,700 
59,680 

105,563 
101,005 
98,884 

242,684 
75,645 

'Includes townships of Chinguacousy and Toronto Gore and part of Mississauga. 
'Metropolitan Corporation of Greater Winnipeg. 
^Jasper Place included with Edmonton following annexation. 

14.16 Estimated value of building permits issued in metropolitan areas, 1975 and 1976 (thousand 
dollars) 

Metropolitan area 

Calgary 
Chicoutimi-Jonquière 
Edmonton 
Halifax 
Hamilton 
Kitchener 
London 
Montréal 
Ottawa-Hull 
Québec 
Regina 

1975 

391,313 
56,264 

394,968 
170,593 
277,126 
148,196 
129,102 

1,109,303 
436,385 
195,075 
150,939 

1976 

447,817 
55,627 

618,533 
128,609 
209,470 
170,087 
125,292 

1,427,874 
598,614 
306,768 
169,858 

Metropolitan area 

Saint John 
St. Catharines-Niagara 
St. John's ' 
Saskatoon 
Sudbury 
Thunder Bay 
Toronto 
Vancouver 
Victoria 
Windsor 
Winnipeg 

1975 

74,789 
142,934 

39,279 
127,839 
57,477 
49,590 

1,835,372 
702,950 
177,476 
82,446 

220,639 

1976 

65,625 
150,257 
49,437 

128,853 
56,293 
58,657 

1,566,326 
846,855 
201,660 
92,250 

347,520 

'Although this is a metropolitan area, only St. John's proper is included in the building permits survey. 

14.17 Capital expenditures' on construction and on machinery and equipment, in current and constant 
(1971) dollars, 1968-77 

Year 

1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972r 
1973r 
1974r 
1975r 
1976r 
1977 

Capital expenditures ($'000,000) 
Construction 
Current 
dollars 

9,909 
10,824 
11,319 
13,274 
14,470 
16,953 
20,771 
24,054 
27,061 
29,727 

Constant 
1971 
dollars 

11,486 
11,918 
11,962 
13,274 
13,716 
14,602 
15,084 
15,409 
15,661 

-

Machinery and 
equipment 
Current Constant 
dollars 1971 

dollars 

5,546 6,142 
6,103 6,580 
6,479 6,673 
6,910 6,910 
7,748 7,559 
9,665 8,999 

12,111 9,798 
14,162 9,931 
15,011 9,981 
16,782 

Total 
Current 
dollars 

15,455 
16,927 
17,798 
20,184 
22,218 
26,618 
32,882 
38,216 
42,072 
46,509 

Constant 
1971 
dollars 

17,628 
18,498 
18,635 
20,184 
21,275 
23,601 
24,882 
25,340 
25,632 

~ 

Capital expen 
as percentage 
gross national 

Current 
dollars 

21.7 
21.6 
21.0 
21.8 
21.6 
22.2 
23.2 
24.3 
23.4 

lilures 
of 

Constant 
1971 
dollars 

21.9 
21.9 
21.4 
21.8 
21.3 
22.1 
22.6 
22.8 
22.1 

~ 
'Actual expenditures 1968-75; preliminary actual 1976 and mid-year intentions 1977. 
"The percentage is calculated by dividing "Gross Fixed Capital Formation", as defined by the National Income and Expenditure 
Accounts, by the total "Gross National Expenditure". 


