14.15	Estimated value of proposed construction as indicated by building permits issued in 50					
	municipalities, 1975 and 1976 (thousand dollars)					

Province and municipality	1975	1976	Province and municipality	1975	1976
NEWFOUNDLAND St. John's	39,272	49,473	Oshawa Ottawa Scarborough (borough)	48,936 190,315 282,352	77,811 165,780 224,322
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND Charlottetown	2,742	3,923	Thunder Bay Toronto Windsor York (borough)	46,679 538,134 56,509 15,490	54.424 261,790 66,613 34,147
NOVA SCOTIA			York North (borough)	212,009	226,637
Halifax	79,723	128,609	MANITOBA		
NEW BRUNSWICK Fredericton Moncton Saint John	34,443 25,478 74,013	42,305 21,970 65,625	Fort Garry St. Boniface St. James Winnipeg	220,639	347,520
OUEBEC			SASKATCHEWAN		
Activity of the second	17,933 287,534 48,325 40,476 43,275 21,439	18,369 404,474 102,162 92,634 100,901 13,279	Moose Jaw Prince Albert Regina Saskatoon ALBERTA	19,360 17,354 150,939 127,839	26,369 36,517 169,858 128,853
Sherbrooke Trois-Rivières	27,000 25,723	28,551 18,553	Calgary Edmonton	391,313	447,817
ONTARIO			Jasper Place	43,874	482,711 60,244
Brampton Burlington Etobicoke (borough)	85,185 63,520 100,573	96,876 52,649 86,852	Medicine Hat Red Deer BRITISH COLUMBIA	33,834 25,858	46,700 59,680
Hamilton Kitchener London London Township Mississauga Nepean Township	148,186 72,855 105,287 2,980 229,317 31,330	86,820 97,928 3,019 332,938 48,841	Burnaby District Richmond Township Surrey District Vancouver Victoria	105.549 103.648 90,128 152,282 56,392	105,563 101,005 98,884 242,684 75,645

Includes townships of Chinguacousy and Toronto Gore and part of Mississauga. Metropolitan Corporation of Greater Winnipeg. Plasper Place included with Edmonton following annexation.

## 14.16 Estimated value of building permits issued in metropolitan areas, 1975 and 1976 (thousand dollars)

Metropolitan area	1975	1976	Metropolitan area	1975	1976
Calgary Edmonton Halifax Hamilton Kitchener London Montreat Ottawa-Hull Quebec Regina	391,313 56,264 394,968 170,593 277,126 148,196 129,102 1,09,303 436,385 195,075 150,939	447,817 55,627 618,533 128,609 209,470 170,087 125,292 1,427,874 598,614 306,768 169,858	Saint John St. Catharines-Niagara St. John's' Saskatoon Sudbury Thunder Bay Toronto Vancouver Victoria Winnipeg	74,789 142,934 39,279 127,839 57,477 49,590 1.835,372 702,950 177,476 82,446 220,639	65,625 150,257 49,437 128,853 56,293 58,657 1,566,326 846,855 201,660 92,250 347,520

Although this is a metropolitan area, only St. John's proper is included in the building permits survey.

## 14.17 Capital expenditures' on construction and on machinery and equipment, in current and constant (1971) dollars, 1968-77

Capital exp	Capital expenditures						
Construction		Machinery and equipment		Total		as percentage of	
Current Constant				Current	Constant	expenditure <sup>2</sup>	
dollars	1971 dollars	Current dollars	Constant 1971 dollars	dollars	1971 dollars	Current dollars	Constant 1971 dollars
9,909 10,824 11,319 13,274 14,470 16,953 20,771 24,054 27,061	11,486 11,918 11,962 13,274 13,716 14,602 15,084 15,409 15,661	5,546 6,103 6,479 6,910 7,748 9,665 12,111 14,162 15,011	6,142 6,580 6,673 6,910 7,559 8,999 9,798 9,931 9,981	15,455 16,927 17,798 20,184 22,218 26,618 32,882 38,216 42,072	17,628 18,498 18,635 20,184 21,275 23,601 24,882 25,340 25,632	21.7 21.6 21.0 21.8 21.6 22.2 23.2 24.3 23.4	21.9 21.9 21.4 21.8 21.3 22.1 22.6 22.8 22.8 22.1
	Capital exp Constructic Current dollars 9,909 10,824 11,319 13,274 14,470 16,953 20,771 24,054 27,061 39,277	Capital expenditures (\$'000, Construction   Current dollars Constant 1971 dollars   9,909 11,486   10,824 11,918   11,319 11,962   13,274 13,274   14,470 13,716   16,953 14,602   20,771 15,084   24,054 15,409   27,061 15,661	Space Capital expenditures (\$'000,000)   Construction Machinery equipment   Current dollars Constant 1971 Machinery equipment   9,909 11,486 5,546   10,824 11,918 6,103   11,319 11,962 6,479   13,274 13,274 6,910   14,470 13,716 7,748   16,953 14,602 9,665   20,771 15,084 12,111   24,054 15,409 14,162   27,061 15,661 15,011   26,727 15,661 15,011	Sympositie Capital expenditures (\$'000,000)   Construction Machinery and equipment Constant equipment   Current dollars Constant 1971 dollars Machinery and equipment Constant dollars   9,909 11,486 5,546 6,142   10,824 11,918 6,103 6,580   11,319 11,962 6,479 6,673   13,274 13,274 6,910 6,910   14,470 13,716 7,748 7,559   16,953 14,602 9,665 8,999   20,771 15,084 12,111 9,798   24,054 15,409 14,62 9,931   27,061 15,661 15,011 9,981	Space Capital expenditures (\$'000,000) Machinery and equipment Total   Current dollars Constant i971 dollars Machinery and equipment Total Current dollars   9,909 11,486 5,546 6,142 15,455   10,824 11,918 6,103 6,580 16,927   11,329 11,962 6,479 6,673 17,798   13,274 13,2716 7,748 7,559 22,218   16,953 14,602 9,665 8,999 26,618   20,771 15,084 12,111 9,798 32,882   24,054 15,409 14,162 9,931 33,8216   27,061 15,661 15,011 9,981 42,072	Space Capital expenditures (\$'000,000) Machinery and equipment Total   Current dollars Constant Machinery and equipment Current dollars Current dollars Constant dollars   9,909 11,486 5,546 6,142 15,455 17,628   10,824 11,918 6,103 6,580 16,927 18,498   11,319 11,962 6,479 6,673 17,798 18,635   13,274 13,274 6,910 6,910 20,184 20,184 20,184   14,470 13,716 7,748 7,559 22,218 21,275 16,6518 23,601   20,771 15,084 12,111 9,798 32,882 24,882 24,882 24,882 24,882 24,882 24,882 24,882 24,882 24,882 24,882 24,654 15,601 15,011 9,981 42,072 25,340   27,061 15,661 15,011 9,981 42,072 25,632 26,632	$ \begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $

Actual expenditures 1968-75; preliminary actual 1976 and mid-year intentions 1977. "The percentage is calculated by dividing "Gross Fixed Capital Formation", as defined by the National Income and Expenditure Accounts, by the total "Gross National Expenditure".